196 12/00
MFP pulse capacitors
with highest possible contact reliability
Construction
� Dielectric: polypropylene
� Film metallized on one side and
metal foils internally connected in series
� Contact layer of sprayed metal

198 12/00
MFP
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 15 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 10 % =̂ K, ± 5 % =̂ J, ± 3,5 % =̂ A (± 2,5 % upon request)
*** Code number for untaped versions (for Ammo pack and reel see table above):
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing unit (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
630 Vdc
(300 Vac)
2,2 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6222-+*** 960 1100 1000
3,3 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6332-+*** 960 1100 1000
4,7 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6472-+*** 960 1100 1000
6,8 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6682-+*** 960 1100 1000
10 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6103-+*** 960 1100 1000
15 nF 7,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32632-A6153-+*** 830 900 1000
22 nF 8,0 × 13,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6223-+*** 680 700 1000
33 nF 9,5 × 15,5 × 19,0 B32632-A6333-+*** 640 700 500
47 nF 12,0 × 17,0 × 19,0 B32632-A6473-+*** 480 550 500
1250 Vdc
(450 Vac)
1,0 nF 6,5 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A7102-+*** 960 1100 1000
1,5 nF 6,5 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A7152-+*** 960 1100 1000
2,2 nF 6,5 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32632-A7222-+*** 960 1100 1000
3,3 nF 7,0 × 12,5 × 19,0 B32632-A7332-+*** 830 900 1000
4,7 nF 7,0 × 12,5 × 19,0 B32632-A7472-+*** 830 900 1000
6,8 nF 7,5 × 14,0 × 19,0 B32632-A7682-+*** 830 900 1000
10 nF 9,0 × 15,5 × 19,0 B32632-A7103-+*** 640 700 500
15 nF 12,0 × 16,5 × 19,0 B32632-A7153-+*** 480 550 500
1600 Vdc
(450 Vac)
0,33 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1331-+*** 960 1100 1000
0,47 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1471-+*** 960 1100 1000
0,68 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1681-+*** 960 1100 1000
1,0 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1102-+*** 960 1100 1000
1,5 nF 6,0 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1152-+*** 960 1100 1000
2,2 nF 7,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32632-A1222-+*** 830 900 1000
3,3 nF 8,0 × 13,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1332-+*** 680 700 1000
4,7 nF 9,5 × 15,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1472-+*** 640 700 1000
6,8 nF 10,5 × 16,0 × 19,0 B32632-A1682-+*** 570 630 500
10 nF 12,5 × 17,5 × 19,0 B32632-A1103-+*** 480 550 500
***  Code number for packing
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189
see table
below
Untaped versions (bulk) Enlarged, standard or reduced lead spacings
7,5 mm 10 mm 12,5 mm 15,0 mm 17,5 mm
Lead length (6 − 1) mm 030 040 050 010 060
Lead length min. 20 mm 011
Double crimped version,lead length (6 − 1) mm 020
B 32 632
15
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
199 12/00
MFP
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 15 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 10 % =̂ K, ± 5 % =̂ J, ± 3,5 % =̂ A (± 2,5 % upon request)
*** Code number for untaped versions (for Ammo pack and reel see table above):
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing unit (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
2000 Vdc
(500 Vac)
0,22 nF 6,5 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2221-+*** 960 1100 1000
0,33 nF 6,5 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2331-+*** 960 1100 1000
0,47 nF 6,5 × 11,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2471-+*** 960 1100 1000
0,68 nF 6,5 × 12,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2681-+*** 960 1100 1000
1,0   nF 6,5 × 12,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2102-+*** 960 1100 1000
1,5   nF 6,5 × 12,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2152-+*** 960 1100 1000
2,2   nF 7,0 × 13,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2222-+*** 830 900 500
3,3   nF 8,5 × 15,0 × 19,0 B32632-A2332-+*** 640 700 500
4,7   nF 10,5 × 16,0 × 19,0 B32632-A2472-+*** 570 630 500
6,8   nF 12,5 × 17,5 × 19,0 B32632-A2682-+*** 480 550 500
3000 Vdc
(800 Vac)
0,47 nF 5,5 × 11,0 × 19,0 B32632-S4471-+*** 1170 1300 1000
0,68 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32632-S4681-+*** 960 1100 1000
1,0   nF 7,5 × 13,0 × 19,0 B32632-S4102-+*** 830 900 500
1,5   nF 8,5 × 14,5 × 19,0 B32632-S4152-+*** 680 700 500
2,2   nF 10,5 × 16,0 × 19,0 B32632-S4223-+*** 570 630 500
3,3   nF 12,5 × 18,0 × 19,0 B32632-S4332-+*** 480 550 500
***  Code number for packing
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189
see table
below
Untaped versions (bulk) Enlarged, standard or reduced lead spacings
7,5 mm 10 mm 12,5 mm 15,0 mm 17,5 mm
Lead lengths (6 − 1) mm 030 040 050 010 060
Lead length min. 20 mm 011
Double crimped version,
lead length (6 – 1) mm
020
B 32 632
15
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
200 12/00
MFP
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 22,5 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 10 % =̂ K, ± 5 % =̂ J, ± 3,5 % =̂ A (± 2,5 % upon request)
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing unit (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
630 Vdc
(300 Vac)
22 nF 6,5 × 12,5 × 27,5 B32633-A6223-+*** 680 700 1000
33 nF 7,0 × 15,0 × 27,5 B32633-A6333-+*** 580 600 500
47 nF 8,0 × 17,0 × 27,5 B32633-A6473-+*** 480 550 500
68 nF 9,5 × 17,5 × 27,5 B32633-A6683-+*** 390 400 500
0,10 µF 11,5 × 19,5 × 27,5 B32633-A6104-+*** 370 350 250
1250 Vdc
(450 Vac)
10 nF 7,0 × 15,0 × 27,5 B32633-A7103-+*** 580 600 500
15 nF 8,0 × 16,0 × 27,5 B32633-A7153-+*** 480 500 500
22 nF 10,0 × 17,5 × 27,5 B32633-A7223-+*** 390 400 500
33 nF 12,0 × 19,5 × 27,5 B32633-A7333-+*** 310 320 250
47 nF 14,0 × 21,0 × 27,5 B32633-A7473-+*** 230 240 250
1600 Vdc
(450 Vac)
3,3 nF 7,0 × 13,0 × 27,5 B32633-A1332-+*** 580 600 1000
4,7 nF 7,0 × 13,0 × 27,5 B32633-A1472-+*** 580 600 1000
6,8 nF 7,0 × 16,0 × 27,5 B32633-A1682-+*** 580 600 500
10 nF 8,0 × 17,0 × 27,5 B32633-A1103-+*** 480 500 500
15 nF 9,5 × 17,5 × 27,5 B32633-A1153-+*** 390 400 250
22 nF 11,5 × 19,5 × 27,5 B32633-A1223-+*** 310 320 250
33 nF 15,5 × 22,5 × 27,5 B32633-A1333-+*** 220 230 250
2000 Vdc
(500 Vac)
2,2 nF 7,0 × 14,0 × 27,5 B32633-A2222-+*** 580 600 1000
3,3 nF 7,0 × 14,0 × 27,5 B32633-A2332-+*** 580 600 1000
4,7 nF 7,0 × 15,5 × 27,5 B32633-A2472-+*** 580 600 500
6,8 nF 9,0 × 16,5 × 27,5 B32633-A2682-+*** 390 400 500
10 nF 10,5 × 17,5 × 27,5 B32633-A2103-+*** 390 400 250
15 nF 13,0 × 20,5 × 27,5 B32633-A2153-+*** 310 320 250
22 nF 15,5 × 22,5 × 27,5 B32633-A2223-+*** 220 230 250
***  Code number for packing
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189
see table

201 12/00
MFP
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 22,5 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 10 % =̂ K, ± 5 % =̂ J, ± 3,5 % =̂ A (± 2,5 % upon request)
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing unit (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
2500 Vdc
(750 Vac)
1,0 nF 7,5 × 14,0 × 27,5 B32633-A3102-+*** 580 600 1000
1,5 nF 7,5 × 15,0 × 27,5 B32633-A3152-+*** 580 600 1000
2,2 nF 8,0 × 16,0 × 27,5 B32633-A3222-+*** 480 500 500
3,3 nF 9,5 × 16,0 × 27,5 B32633-A3332-+*** 390 400 500
4,7 nF 10,0 × 18,5 × 27,5 B32633-A3472-+*** 390 400 500
6,8 nF 12,0 × 20,5 × 27,5 B32633-A3682-+*** 310 320 250
10 nF 14,0 × 23,0 × 27,5 B32633-A3103-+*** 220 230 250
15 nF 17,0 × 26,0 × 27,5 B32633-A3153-+*** 200 200 200
3000 Vdc
(800 Vac)
1,0 nF 5,5 × 12,0 × 27,5 B32633-S4102-+*** 680 700   500
1,5 nF 6,5 × 12,5 × 27,5 B32633-S4152-+*** 680 700   500
2,2 nF 7,5 × 14,0 × 27,5 B32633-S4223-+*** 580 600 500
3,3 nF 9,0 × 15,5 × 27,5 B32633-S4332-+*** 480 500 500
4,7 nF 11,0 × 17,0 × 27,5 B32633-S4472-+*** 390 400 500
6,8 nF 13,0 × 19,0 × 27,5 B32633-S4682-+*** 370 350 200
***  Code number for packing
+    Code  letter for capacitance tolerance
289 189
see table
below
*** Code number for untaped versions (for Ammo pack and reel see table above):
Untaped versions (bulk) Enlarged, standard or reduced lead spacings
17,5 mm 20 mm 22,5 mm 25 mm
Lead lengths (6 − 1) mm 060 070 010 080
Lead length min. 20 mm 011
Double crimped version,
lead length (6 – 1) mm
020
B 32 633
22,5
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
202 12/00
MFP
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 27,5 mm
Capacitance tolerance: ± 10 % =̂ K, ± 5 % =̂ J, ± 3,5 % =̂ A (± 2,5 % upon request)
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code Packing unit (pcs)
Untaped
630 Vdc
(300 Vac)
0,10 µF 9,5 × 18,0 × 32,5 B32634-A6104-+*** 250
0,15 µF 12,0 × 22,0 × 32,5 B32634-A6154-+*** 200
0,22 µF 13,5 × 22,5 × 32,5 B32634-A6224-+*** 200
0,33 µF 16,0 × 25,5 × 32,5 B32634-A6334-+*** 150
1250 Vdc
(450 Vac)
33    nF 9,5 × 18,0 × 32,5 B32634-A7333-+*** 250
47    nF 11,5 × 20,0 × 32,5 B32634-A7473-+*** 250
68    nF 13,0 × 23,0 × 32,5 B32634-A7683-+*** 200
0,10 µF 16,0 × 26,0 × 32,5 B32634-A7104-+*** 150
1600 Vdc
(450 Vac)
15    nF 8,5 × 17,0 × 32,5 B32634-A1153-+*** 500
22    nF 10,0 × 18,5 × 32,5 B32634-A1223-+*** 250
33    nF 12,0 × 22,0 × 32,5 B32634-A1333-+*** 250
47    nF 14,0 × 22,5 × 32,5 B32634-A1473-+*** 200
68    nF 16,0 × 25,5 × 32,5 B32634-A1683-+*** 150
2000 Vdc
(500 Vac)
10    nF 8,5 × 17,0 × 32,5 B32634-A2103-+*** 500
15    nF 10,0 × 20,0 × 32,5 B32634-A2153-+*** 250
22    nF 12,0 × 22,0 × 32,5 B32634-A2223-+*** 250
33    nF 15,0 × 25,0 × 32,5 B32634-A2333-+*** 200
+ Code letter for capacitance tolerance
*** Code number for untaped versions:
Untaped versions (bulk) Enlarged, standard or reduced lead spacings
25 mm 27,5 mm